

The following rules apply to and concern the general behaviour expected at the Conference and during the registration process:

- 1. All delegates, Chairpersons, StOff, Staff, and MUN-Directors shall conduct themselves in English.
- 2. The Rules of Procedure have been put together by the Conference Managers of the Organising Committee. Accordingly, any disputes or unclarity concerning the Rules of Procedure should be brought up to, and subsequently handled by the Conference Managers or the Secretary-General.
- 3. Delegates may always appeal to decisions made by the chair; should their appeal be legitimate, a Conference Manager or the Secretary-General must be called upon to decide on the appeal.
- 4. By taking part in CalsMUN, one consents to the fact that images, be it photographic or video, are taken of them and may be used by means such as, but not limited to; posting on social media, usage in publicity media, and for in and out of school purposes.
- 5. The consumption of alcohol, drugs, or other intoxicating devices is strictly forbidden during the Conference and any events associated with it. The use of such substances is not tolerated and *will* result in a removal from the conference.
- 6. Commonly recognised hate-symbols, including but not limited to the Swastika, are banished from being displayed or used in any way during the Conference.
- 7. The Organising Committee reserves the right to refrain from giving out certificates to delegates who have violated rules or who have misbehaved. The Organising Committee also reserves the right to remove delegates from the conference entirely.
- 8. By signing up for CalsMUN, chairs agree to the fact that their name will be placed on www.calsmun.com and that their name will be used in all CalsMUN presentations regarding their committee.
- 9. The Organising Committee reserves the right to remove delegates from the conference entirely when they misbehave.
- 10. The Organising Committee reserves the right to receive the payment from the delegates / chairs / StOff that signed up and did not cancel their registration before the final cancelation date as stated on the website www.calsmun.com.

11. If an MUN-Director fills out the registration form on our website and signs-up a delegation, they need to pay a €50 fee if they do not complete the registration process before the final cancellation date as stated on our website.